
Full member league table for Swiss Blue Chip Shares - August 2020

Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

Morgan Stanley & Co. Intl
XTX Markets Ltd.
Credit Suisse Securities (Europe) Ltd
UBS & European Affiliates
J.P. Morgan Securities PLC
XXXX
Merrill Lynch Int.
XXXX
Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
Instinet & European Affiliates
XXXX
Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
Societe Generale & European Affiliates
Barclays Capital
XXXX
Citigroup Global Markets
Vontobel AG, Zuerich
Banque Pictet & Cie SA
Optiver VOF
BNP & European Affiliates
Bank Julius Baer & Co, Zuerich
Zuercher Kantonalbank
Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Swissquote
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Lombard Odier
XXXX
J. Safra Sarasin AG
XXXX
BCV, Lausanne
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

951 34413 326.5
971 3839 245.9
437 9208 264.4
323 2307 977.8
418 2646 219.1
528 5265 968.0
483 2275 769.5
497 8795 518.8
307 9434 646.7
341 6364 087.8
431 6964 087.4
114 7333 327.5
246 7943 244.3
230 8343 169.8
113 5582 646.2
215 0152 602.1
140 6312 470.7
88 7861 972.9
62 7301 532.5
76 9511 515.2
62 8841 308.6
72 2301 242.7
87 366 888.3
29 262 785.1
44 986 528.2
44 214 491.8
26 940 485.5
38 520 429.6
1 031 364.8
 88 353.9

21 760 329.3
24 521 326.4
23 616 313.6
7 809 312.8
18 118 279.2
17 359 276.4
12 047 267.2
14 271 205.0
8 881 193.3
4 292 168.5
4 512 149.3
8 246 140.6
5 294 137.0
6 616 113.2
8 843 112.3



Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

XXXX
Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel
XXXX
IBKR Financial Services AG
XXXX
XXXX
Aargauische KB
EFG Bank AG
XXXX
XXXX
Basellandschaftliche KB
XXXX
Union Bancaire Privee, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BCG, Geneve
XXXX
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

10 602 107.5
3 807 95.7
8 736 88.2
11 242 83.9
3 252 65.4
4 863 64.9
4 894 62.6
4 443 60.5
4 261 56.6
3 657 46.8
3 728 46.7
3 083 41.0
2 419 36.5
1 560 30.4
1 530 28.6
 7 26.0

1 507 24.2
 939 23.9
1 975 21.3
1 744 20.1
 954 16.7
1 584 15.9
1 206 14.4
1 231 13.7
 864 10.9
 637 8.8
 703 8.6
 269 7.5
 495 5.4
 330 4.0
 305 3.9
 720 3.7
 326 3.1
 120 1.0
 78 0.7
 2 0.2

Total 7 664 859108 945.0


